
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
SUSAN M. CARSON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
JOSHUA N. SONDHEIMER 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 152000 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004 
Telephone:  (415) 703-5615 
Fax:  (415) 703-5480 
E-mail:  Joshua.Sondheimer@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendants State of California, 
Dep’t of Health Care Services, and Toby Douglas 
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION  

LA CLÍNICA DE LA RAZA , INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES, ET AL ., 

Defendants. 

CV10-4605 CW 

[Proposed] JUDGMENT 

 

On May 13, 2014, the Court granted Defendants’ motion for summary judgment and denied 

Plaintiff’s cross-motion for summary judgment.  ECF No. 78.  Accordingly, pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 58, the Court ENTERS JUDGMENT in favor of all Defendants and 

against Plaintiff. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

 Dated:  ___________________________  __________________________ 
         The Honorable Claudia Wilken 

 1  

JUDGMENT (3:10-cv-04605-CW) 
 

9/15/2014

La Clinica De La Raza, Inc. v. California Department of Health Ca...gency, State of California et al Doc. 89

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2010cv04605/233999/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2010cv04605/233999/89/
http://dockets.justia.com/

