1	KAMALA D. HARRIS	
2	Attorney General of California SUSAN M. CARSON	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General JOSHUA N. SONDHEIMER	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 152000	
5	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-7004	
6	Telephone: (415) 703-5615 Fax: (415) 703-5480	
7	E-mail: Joshua.Sondheimer@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants State of California,	
8	Dep't of Health Care Services, and Toby Douglas	
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	OAKLAND DIVISION	
11	OAKLAND DIVISION	
12 13	La Clínica de la Raza, Inc.,	CV10-4605 CW
13	Plaintiffs,	[Proposed] JUDGMENT
14	v.	
16 17	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE Services, et al.,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	On May 13, 2014, the Court granted Defendants' motion for summary judgment and denied	
21	Plaintiff's cross-motion for summary judgment. ECF No. 78. Accordingly, pursuant to Federal	
22	Rule of Civil Procedure 58, the Court ENTERS JUDGMENT in favor of all Defendants and	
23	against Plaintiff.	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25		
26		
20 27	Dated: 9/15/2014	Clardialoville
27	Durou	The Honorable Claudia Wilken
28		1
		JUDGMENT (3:10-cv-04605-CW)